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iiiit&,..tt& 
FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER 

N N 
N cO N cO 

NO gB.lMi.J5- cO 0: cO 0: =ui .jl,:g 
("} ("} 01 01 

PART NO 
("} ("} ("} ("} 

OTY ("} ("} ("} (") 

1 15035 * * * * . 1 iffi;f.& 
2 15036 * * * * 1 ~oi' 
3 15039 * * * * 6 !I:.Y.Jtl.[; 

4 15037 * * * * 1 iiD l.& li tl. 
5 15039 * * * * 2 !I:.Y.Jtl.[; 

6 15038 * * * * 1 iffil.& ::fl.,. 
7 15006 * * * * 1 HH.& 
8 8040 * * * * 2 !I:.Y.Jtl.[; 
9 15003 * * * * 1 J:A.& 
10 11007 * * * * 1 )ffi:if!iiJ\'1.~~ 

11 15004 * * * * 1 l:l.&~- !--t'i·y=\'/ 

12 15007 * * * * 7 !I:.Y.>tl.t; 

13 36708 * * * * 1 ~HtJt\-

14 6031-02 * * * * 1 !I:.Y.>tl.t; 
15 11006 * * * * 2 J:.l.&~Htl-
16 13076-02 * * * * 2 -)- '/ 1--

17 15086 * * * * 1 )ffiM.lJliol.& 1t tJ. 
18 8040 * * * * 1 !I:.Y.Jtl.{.; 
19 11142 * * * * 1 '7·;.t~'\'-

20 11004 * * * * 1 jffi~~[ifj S :t IJ 
21 10597 * * * * 1 !I:.Y.Jtl.[; 
22 15058 * * * * 1 j~)ffi~Wf~ 

23 15059 * * * * 1 j~jffi~Wf A-;! I) ./? 
24 15057 * * * * 1 *~)ffi~Wf? 1 -\1 Jv 
25 8009 * * * * 1 !l:<lf.)tl.t; 

26 
27 15034C * * * * 1 c: .::.-JL-7- .:I.- :1, )Hl;t; Wl.) 
28 
29 
30 15054 * * * * 1 iffi*UHt (J:.) 
31 10685 * * * * 2 !I:<Y;tl.t; 

32 10759-A * * * * 1 iiD*HHt CF) 
33 10760 * * * * 1 iiD*UHt7IJv 1--

34 10685 * * * * 1 !l:tl.<YJt; 

2 

.• 

PARTS NAME 

FACE PLATE 
HINGE 
SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5 
FACE PLATE SPRING 
SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5 
RUBBER 
ARM SIDE COVER 
SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0 
ARM TOP COVER 
OIL LEVEL INDICATOR 
GASKET 
SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0 
THREAD TAKE UP COVER ~· 

SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0 
ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE 
NUT 7/32X32 
OIL CONTROL SPRING 
SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0 
WASHER 
OIL REGULATOR 
SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3 
OIL REGULATING STUD 
OIL REGULATING SPRING 
OIL REGULATING DIAL 
SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5 

OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMPLETE 

.. 
.· -

THREAD GUIDE (UPPER) 
SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5 . 
THREAD GUIDE (LOWER) 
FELT 
SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5 
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TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY 
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.:R t:: /' ..tfdl, 7'- l)-
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY 

':l (\f 

':l ro ':l ro ' 
NO li3.l'Mlf~ ro a: ro a: ~)!:1[ 6i.~ PARTS NAME 

"' "' (J) (J) 

PART NO "' "' C') C') 
QTY C') C') "' C') 

1 15209 * - - - . 1 .Hill ARM SHAFT 
1 15327 - * - - 1 l:*ill ARM SHAFT 
1 1501l - - * - 1 l:*ill ARM SHAFT 
1 15209 - - - * 1 J::*ill ARM SHAFT 
2 15033 * * * * 1 J::*ill5!BZ OIL WICK 
3 10506 * * * * 1 l:*dl5!Bti :/;). (; OIL STOP SCREW 7.85X20 L=6.0 
4 10577 * * * * 1 7"- 1) -tlJl [_, :/;). (; PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0 
5 19414 * * * * 1 75/7-t-:--3/flb. NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
6 19415 * * * * 1 iitfi*(\1):/;).(; POSITION SCREW 1/4X28 L=20.0 
7 19416 * * * * 1 Jl::(\f):tit; SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=14.0 
8 10563 * * * * 1 l:*ill ;{ 9 Jv (iili) '7 ·:; :,- t' WASHER 
9 10562 * * * * 1 .. Uifl;{ 9 Jv CMl ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 
10 "" 
11 10524 * * * * 1 Jl::(\1):1;).(; SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5 
12 
13 10725 * * * * 2 l:*ill ;{ 9 Jv (iili) 7 I Jv 1- OIL FELT 
14 13074 * * * ·* 1 l:*ill"'7 1J /?'T-7.. ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR 
15 10567 * * * * 1 l:*iii"'7 1J /? ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING 
16 13361 * * * * 1 l:*ill-"''7-'IJ /?tJ5- ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR SLEEVE 
17 23637 * * * * 2 Jl::(\f)p[; SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=7.5 
18 10568 * * * * 1 ~tj: [_, 1) /? BALL BEARING RETAINING RING 
19 10571 * * * * 1 J::*ill...-..;'7 1) /? 'T-::Z..Jl::(\1):1;). t.: SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0 
20 10504 * * * * 1 -;/-I)- MACHINE PULLEY 
21 10505-B * .. * .. 1 )Z:~I) //j ( I".;'Jv 1- :ff- l"~ffl) FEED INDICATING DISC (W/0 BELT GUARD) 
21 10505-A * .. * .. (1) )Z:~ I) //j ("';" 1-:ff- Ff-tffl) FEED INDICATING DISC (W/ BELT GUARD) 
21 10943-B - * - * 1 )Z:~IJ /? ( I".;'Jv 1- :1i- F~ffl) FEED INDICATING DISC (W/0 BELT GUARD) 
21 10943-A - * - * (1) )(~I)/? (...-..;'Jv 1-:ff- Ff-tffl) FEED INDICAT!NG _DISC (W/ BELT GUARD) 
22 10566 * * * * 1 )(~1)//j .11:.:1;).[; SET SCREW 1/4X32 L~.5< .. 
23 10576 * * * * 1 iitti:*(\f):t.J.(; POSITION SCREW 1SlG4X28 L:21 :o 
24 10579 * * * * 1 Jl::(\f):t.J.[; SET SCREW 15is4X2?L,ZO.O · v· '' 
25 10569 * * * * 1 I".;'Jv 1-:1- 'J- ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY 

I 
I 

I 
I 

j 26 10574 * * * * 2 I".;'Jv 1- -:1-IJ -•J /7- BELT PULLEY SPRINCiFLANGE 
27 10571-G * * * * 1 I".;'Jv r- -:1- 'J -Jl::(\1) tJ. t.: SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0 
28 10570 * * * * 1 I".;'Jv r- :t- 'J -1::/ tJ. t.: POSITION SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.5 
29 10524-G * * * * 1 I".;'Jv r- :1 -'J -1:::/tl. t.:li:::P t.: POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5 
30 10621 * * * * 1 91.::. /?«Jv r- ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT 
31 15504C * * * * 1 *ff (~.Jl.) THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COMPLETE 
32 15504 * * * * 1 *ff THREAD TAKE UP LEVER 
33 15026 * * * * 1 *ffr.l!~ THREAD TAKE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD 
34 10728 * * "' * 1 ::Rffr.l!~5dl$ OIL WICK 
35 10528 * * * * 1 it~75/7 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK 
36 15013 * * * * 1 *fft::/ THREAD TAKE UP LEVER HINGE STUD 
37 11042 * * * * 1 *f¥t::/5dl$ OIL WICK 
38 10524 * * * * 1 ::Rfft::/Jl::(\f)tJ.[; SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5 
39 10523 * * * * 1 it~75/7t::/ NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD 
40 10726 * * * * 1 it~ 7 5 / 7 t:: /5IBZ OIL WICK 
41 15038 * * * * 1 5IB ::r L>.tl RUBBER OIL STOPPER 
42 19417 * * * * 1 it~75 /71::/ Jl::(\f):t.J.[; (~) SCREW 1/4X28 L=6.5 
43 19418 * * * * 1 it~75/7t::/ Jl::(\f):t:J_[; (ffl.) SCREW 1/4X28 L=4.5 
44 10551 * * * * 1 ::Rff~m~tt THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD 
45 10650 * * * * 1 *fi¥5!B~ tt Jl::(\1) :/;). t.: SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0 
46 10772C .. - * * 1 l:Jtti Cl ·:; I" (~Jl) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMPLETE 
47 10772 - - * * 1 J::)lUi5 Cl ·:; I" LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 
48 10773 - - * * 1 ::::- I" Jv...-..;'7 1) /? NEEDLE BEARING 
49 19427 - - * * 1 tJ:>tlJlxl:TtJL>. LIFTING ECCENTRIC 
50 19508 - - * * 2 tJ:>tlJlxl:TtJb.li::(\f)tJ.t.: SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.5 
51 11879 - - * * 1 tJ:>tlflxl:T tJ 1>. tJ 5- LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR 
52 10573 - - * * 2 tJ:>ilflxl:T tJ 1>. tJ 5 -ll::etJ tJ. t.: SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0 

4 
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fiJl.I.~, ~fiJl.I.~ 
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR 

(\j (\j 
(\j ro (\j ro .• 

NO ffil&'M!Io~ ro a: ro a: ~ii .Pc,:g PARTS NAME 
(') (') 0> 0> 

PART NO 
(') (') (') (') 

OTY (') (') (') (') 

1 10540 * * * * . 1 tfllx~ PRESSER BAR 
2 10539-A * * * * 1 tfllx~ Cfl ;( ~ )[, PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER) 
3 10761 * * * * 1 Jl:&?tl.t.: SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0 
4 10538 * * * * 1 tiJlx-W <J:.l j ~)[, PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER) 
5 10761 * * * * 1 Jl:&?tl.t.: SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0 
6 10541 * * * * 1 tiJlH¥~1*1 PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET 
7 10662 * * * * 1 Jl:&?tl.t.: SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5 
8 10543 * * * * 1 ~!*I{~ PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE 
9 10761 * * * * 1 Jl:&?tl.t.: SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0 
10 18479 - - * * 1 Wx~H2~ PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET 
11 19518 - - * * 1 11Jl x~t~ ~ l?.b'n t.: SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0 
12 10546-A - - * * 1 t1Jlx~f1il~"F:t& TENSION RELEASE SLIDE 
13 10547 - - * * 1 tiJl x f$f1il ~ "F:f& If :tJ TENSION RELEASE SPRING ·--
14 18480 - - * * 1 (O)~Jl:&?tl.L; LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11/64X40 L=B.O 
15 13360 * * * * 1 wx~f1il~'J/7 PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET 
16 13365 * * * * 1 t1Jlx-ttf1il~ •J /7f.b'nt.: PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0 
17 10659 * * * ·* 1 tiJlxJ:.Lf vt\- PRESSER BAR LIFTER 
18 10660 * * * * 1 tiJlxJ:Lfvr\- 1:::: /tl. t.: HINGE SCREW 4.5X32 
19 10185 - - * * 1 ~HIJlx 114" (t~$) LIFTING PRESSER FOOT 1/4" (STANDARD} 
20 10664 - - * * 1 ~~- tiJl ;{_ 11: lt) :tJ [; SCREW 3.4X36 L=9.0 
21 19425 - - * * 1 t~!¥ffi LIFTING ROCK SHAFT 
22 10514 - - * * 2 t~!¥ffi;~- ~ Jv LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING 
23 16709 - - * * 1 t~!¥ffi 1:::./ tl. t; SCREW 1/4X28 
24 19516 - - * * 1 t~!¥ffil::::/tl. t; 7 ':1 1- NUT 1/4X28 
25 10728 - - * * 1 t~!¥ffi I::"/ :tJ t; )!E;t; OIL WICK 
26 10558C - - * * 1 < O)~iz ·:; " LIFTING BELL CRANK COMPLETE 
27 10558 - - * * 1 (O)':fj! LIFTING BELL CRANK 
28 10557 - - * * 1 < 0)~}1~ (:k) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK 
29 10556 - - * * 1 < O)~ll*a <'N VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK 
30 34713 - - * * 1 <PtiJlH~ VIBRATING PRESSER BAR ·~ 
31 10554 - - * * 1 <PtiJlx-A -:lfJ /7 VIBRATING PRESSER BAR:'EXTENSION SPRING 
32 10553-A - - * * 1 <PtiJlx-A -:tfJ /7~ VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION 
33 15060 - - * * 1 <PWx**WL-nt; SCREW 5/16X24 L=16.0 
34 15118 - - * * 1 ~ttJl:fii::li VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK 
35 
36 10285 - - * * 1 <PtiJlx 114" ({~$) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT 1/4" (STANDARD) 
37 10662 - - * * 1 <PtiJlx.tl:ltJnt.: SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5 
38 10548-A - - * * 1 wx~f1il~~tt.tl:&?:t& LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK 
39 10519 - - * * 1 Jl:&?tl.t.: PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5 
40 15111 - - ,;_ * 1 1:::./ PIN 
41 19419 - - * * 1 J:. "F 7J .[,. ))!~ t.: .Q * LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK 
42 19420 - - * * 1 J: "F :h .l>.;t;iat.: .Q H;iitl. t.: PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0 
43 10775 - - * * 1 J:.;t;~t:l ·:; H~tl. t; HINGE SCREW 7/32X32 
44 10703 - - * * 1 J:.;t;~o ·:; H~tl. t; '7 ·:; ~ i'- WASHER 
45 10774 - - * * 1 J:.))ii;~ t:l ·:; f-:' I~-( -;I LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR 
46 10776 - - * * 1 J:.))ii;~t:l·:; t-:'~7 ·:; " NUT7/32X32 
47 10857 * * - - 1 tlflx~H2~ PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET 
48 10858 * * - - 1 i1l~'7 ·:; ~ i'- WASHER 
49 10465 * * - - 1 Wxi: 1t4" (t~$) PRESSER FOOT 1/4" (STANDARD} 
50 10664 * * - - 1 tiJlxi:.tl:&?nG PRESSER FOOT SCREW 3.4X36 L=9.0 
51 10548 * * - - 1 *'ti::li::tl.t; LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 6.75X24 

6 
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ttf*±tl,ii~D'Y~ 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 
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£t~± iS' )!E~ r:l ~ !-! 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 

(\J (\J 
(\J 00 (\J 00 

NO rm~ii-5 00 a: 00 a: ~S>:11l: rf'o:f!, PARTS NAME 
(') (') 0) 0) 

PART NO 
(') (') (') (') 

OTY (') (') (') (') 

1 15305 * * - - 1 HH>±il NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME 
1 15547-A - - * * 1 H{fi±il NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME 
2 11875 * * * * 1 it~± ill:::/ HINGE STUD 
3 10525 * * * * 1 .LI:..Y.Jtl.L: SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=9.0 

4 15117 - - * * 1 :fKHt.LI:.t&: SLIDE BLOCK PLATE 

5 8100 - - * * 2 iHUt.LI:. t.&:.LI:. .Y.! tJ. t; SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5 

6 15031 * * * * 1 H~±il5ffiZ OIL WICK 
7 10560 * * * * 1 1?--Jt.- NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET 

8 10561 * * * * 1 .LI:..Y.Jtl.t; LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5 

9 10992 * * - - 1 H~ NEEDLE BAR 

9 10955 - - * * 1 H~ NEEDLE BAR 
10 11204 * * - - 1 HH< 1/4" <t~$) NEEDLE CLAMP 1/4" (STANDARD) 

10 10005 - - * * 1 it{$: 1/4" ({~$) NEEDLE CLAMP 1/4" (STANDARD) 
11 10535 * * - - 2 H.LI:..Y.Jtl.t; NEEDLE SET SCREW 3.4X36 L=4.5 
12 N0122 * * * * 2 H NEEDLE 
13 10856 * * - - 1 H~t3~ NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD 

13 10904 - - * * 1 H~t3~ NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD 
14 10532 * * - - 1 H~t3~f.iltl.L: PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 L=9.0 
14 13365 - - * * 1 ~t~t?J ~ f.iltl. [.; PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0 
15 10726 * * * * 1 H~t3~5ffiZ OIL WICK 
16 10578 * * * * 1 .l:*fJ1F NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT 
17 11876C * * * * 1 J:*IJ1Ffifj~ (fJl.) SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE 
18 11877 * * * * 1 J:*IJ1Ffti£ SLIDE BLOCK 
19 11876 * * * * 1 .1:* IJ 1FC: /tJ. [.; SLIDE BLOCK STUD 
20 10581 * * * * 1 .1:* I) 1F 1::' / tJ. t; .LI:. .Y) tJ. [.; SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0 
21 15016 * * * * 1 l!J.tl ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
22 10519 * * * * 1 llfl.af.il.Y.JtJ.L: PINCH SCREW 6. 75X24 L= 17.5 
23 10756 * * * * 1 llf*5D ·:; f.:' ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 
24 10728 * * * * 1 llE*aD ·:; j-:)ffi;t- OIL WICK 
25 8014 * * * * 1 llE*ao·:; j-:lllltJ.L: (;}\) HINGE SCREW 9/32X28 l= 13.1 
26 8105 * * * * 1 llf*5 D ·:; f.:' llll tl. t; (tj\) -j- ·:; t- NUT9/32X28 
27 10758 * * * * 1 llf*5D·y j-:l!lltJ.t; (::*:) HINGE SCREW 11/32X28 L=26.0 
28 15017 * * * * 1 J2£fJ~[iJjJH7' NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME REGULATING PIPE 
29 15019 * * * * 1 * 1J1FfH.:~a: FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
30 10754 * * * * 1 *f) 1Ft&t.: ~;!: f.iltJ.l5 PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 l=16.0 
31 15018 * * * * 1 ~PoJ[iJi I~ 1' 7''7 ·y ~ t' WASHER 
32 3036 * * * * 1 llE*ao ·:.~ j-:'lllltJ. L: <::kl -j- ·y t- NUT 11/32X28 
33 10779 * * * * 1 5ffiZ¥fl3t~~!::·:r CLIP 
34 10778 * * * * 1 jffi;t OIL WICK 
35 4221 * * * * 1 5ffiZ¥fl3t OIL WICK RETAINER 
36 15007 * * * * 1 -*~-1-~ (~) .LI:..Y.Jt.J.[.; SCREW 9/64X40 l=10.0 

8 
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*~' :fl1l.I~j;;:;f)XJ'\;f. 
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING 
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7\.i=5, tlfl.I~*.~r\.:1'-. 
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING 

~ N 
C\1 00 C\1 m .• 

NO gB£ii-l5- m a: m a: ~til Jl,:t, PARTS NAME C') C') Q) Q) 

PART NO 
C') C') C') C') 

OTY C') C') C') C') 

1 10710 * * * * . 1 *<:; KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER 
2 10712 * * * * 1 *<:;li:.NJtJ.L; HINGE SCREW 6.75X24 
3 13059 * * * * 1 <:;If tJ. SPRING 
4 11154 * * * * 1 <:; If tJ. J.!:. NJ tJ. L; SCREW 6.75X24 
5 10711 * * * * 1 lj\ <:; KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER 
6 10712 * * * * 1 1]\<:;J.!:.NJ ti-L; HINGE SCREW 6.75X24 
7 15075 * * * * 1 m•J~ KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD 
8 15076 * * * * 1 m•HWili:.NJt:::..-- SET PIN 
9 10714 * * * * 1 /f)IJ~:h7- LIFTING ROD COLLAR 
10 10561 * * * * 1 m •J~:h 7 -li:.N.Jt~.~.; LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5 
11 10717C * * * * 1 m ., ~±i>'(*ll.l LIFTING ROD ROLLER BRACKET COMPLETE 
12 10717 * * * * 1 /f)IJ~±i>' LIFTING ROD ROLLER BRACKET 
13 10718 * * * * 1 /f)IJ~±-€>'1:1-7- LIFTING ROD ROLLER 

...... 

14 10719 * * * * 1 m •J.fl±i>-~:~-7-J.!:.NJt~.L; SCREW 3.4X36 
15 10561 * * * * 1 /fJIJ~±i>'J.!:.NJtJ.L; LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5 
16 10705 * * * * 1 flll5t~*t&lftl. PRESSER BAA SPRING (FLAD 
17 10706 * * * ·* 1 *t&!iti.~ tttJ.L; PRESSER BAA SPRING SUPPORT SCREW 
18 11156 * * * * 1 *tlitftJ.~Jllru'itJ.L; PRESSER BAA SPRING REGULATING SCREW 

10 
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"Ffru. t X.Jv 1-- :t- •J -. itS v t.J .A 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM 
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:I 
·I 

'I 
! 

I 
I 

i 
·I 

Tflfl, T r{Jv f-. :1-IJ-, iZS IJ t.J h. 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM 

C\1 
')' 

C\1 
')' .· ro ro 

NO ffil.?c.ilt{} cb a: cb a: ~.il g,:g PARTS NAME 
(") M 0> 0> 

' PART NO 
(") M M M 
(") M M M OTY 

1 10944 * * * * . 1 T*ill HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
2 10950 * * * * 1 T*ill(iili) :~- P Jt.- 1/16" - 1 "(t~$) BUSHING (FRONT) 1/16" -1" (STANDARD) 

2 1552~ * * * * (1) Tfill(iili) :1- P Jt.- H/4" BUSHING (FRONT) 1-1/4" 

2 15523 * * * * (1) Tfill(iili) :!- P Jt.-1-112" BUSHING (FRONT) 1-1/2" 

3 10571 * * * * 1 .Il:bi>:tl.(.; SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0 

4 11080 * * * * 1 Tfill(iili) :1- :$1 Jl-7 IJv 1-- OILING FELT 

5 15526 * * * * 1 T*ill(4'Fa9):1- :$1 Jv 1/16" -1"({~$) BUSHING (MIDDLE) 1/16" -1" (STANDARD) 

5 15527 * * * * (1) Tfill(4'Fa9) :J. :$1 Jv 1-1/4" - 1-1/2" BUSHING (MIDDLE) 1-1/4" -1-112" 

6 10522 * * * * 1 .Itbi>tl.t; SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0 

7 10729 * * * * 1 :1- P Jviftl:t. OIL WICK 

8 30157 * * * * 1 Tfill-"'7 1J /?7-.::\ HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (BACK) 

9 10571 * * * * 1 .Il:bi>:tl.(.; SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0 
10 10609 * * * * 3 )\'ijf;t!J /?.It b1) tl. t_; SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.0 

or. 

11 10567 * * * * 1 Tfill"7" 1J :...-? BALL BEARING 
Tfill/'(7" IJ /? tJ 7- ' 12 10607 * * * * 1 COLLAR 

13 10566 * * * * 1 .Il:bi>:tl.(.; SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5 

14 10658 * * * ·* 1 t'I.tlfli:k:bi> :tl. t_; POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5 
15 10608 * * * * 1 )\'ijf;tl) /? BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER 

16 10610-01 * * * * 1 T /'(Jv ,.. 7"- 1J - SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY 
17 10574 * * * * 1 "j'-1) -1) :...-? PULLEY SPRING FLANGE 
18 10611 * * * * 1 T /'(Jv r- 7"- IJ -,[,,~ SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR 
19 10612 * * * * 2 .Itbi>tl.t; SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5 
20 10615 * * * * 1 T /'(Jv 1-- 7"- 1J -Vititl. SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING 
21 10614 * * * * 1 T/'(Jv f-"J'-1J-¥.ltl::/ HINGE PIN 
22 10581 * * * * 1 T /'()(., "7"- IJ -¥.lt I::/ .Itbi> tl. t_; SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0 
23 10619 * * * * 1 T /'()(., "7"- IJ- A 7" 1) /? SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH SPRING 
24 10618 * * * * 1 T /'(}(., ,.. 7"- IJ -tNit1 SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK 
25 10616 * * * * 1 T "1'-' ,.. -:1- 1J -mi:: SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER 
26 10613 * * * * 1 T /'(Jv 1-- 7"- 1J -Hl·i:: t:: / HINGESTUD •. - '" 
27 10581 * * * * 1 til-i::I::/.Il:bi>tl.(.; SCREVr1132X32 L=7.0 
28 10617 * * * * 1 T /'()(., "7"- 1) -tNT\ SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET 
29 10620 * * * * 1 T /'()(., ,.. 7"- I) -l!i9 I::/ SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH PIN 
30 10622 * * * * 1 JT\.JJ HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET 
31 10766 * * * * 1 .Itbi>tl.t; SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0 
32 10639 * * * * 1 t'L ii' i:k: b1) tl. t_; POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0 
33 10672 * * * * 1 ¥jl!_.,/j{)l / (tj\) FEED REGULATING STUD (SMALL) 
34 10673 * * * * 1 A "j'IJ /? SPRING 
35 10674 * * * * 1 .It:!- I::/ CLIP 
36 10627 * * * * 1 l*IJ flb.±#J FEED DRIVING FLANGE 
37 10765 * * * * 1 .Il:bi>tl.t; SET SCREW 1!4X32 L= 11.0 
38 10628 * * * * 1 t'I.tlfli:k: b1) tl. t; POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=12.0 
39 15022 * * * * 1 l*IJ tJL. FEED DRIVING CAM 
40 10634 * * * * 1 l*IJ flb.IJ> l_.,bi) J::/ FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC PIN 
41 10631 * * * * 1 tJ 2._ '.JI) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FRICTION GIB 

42 10629 * * * * 2 .Il:bi>:tl.t; SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0 
43 10630 * * * * 2 t'L ii: i:k: b1) tl. t; POSITION SCREW 1/8X40 L=5.0 
44 10626 * * * * 1 il8Ji!,H: tJL. FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC 
45 10625 * * * * 1 n ~_., IJ :...- ? ;;~; ~:: IJ :...- ? SPRING 
46 10623 * * * * 1 ¥jl!_., IJ / /j COLLAR 
47 10566 * * * * 2 .Il:bi>:tl.t; SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5 
48 10671 * * * * 1 ?f!l!_.,/j{:$1/ (*) FEED REGULATING STUD (LARGE) 
49 10673 * * * * 1 A "j'l) /? SPRING 

50 10674 * * * * 1 .Itbi>t::/ CLIP 
51 15023 * * * * 1 ll:bi>~ RETAINING RING 
52 10638 * * * * 2 *=¥-\"'- HOOK DRIVING GEAR 
53 10639 * * * * 2 t'Lii' i:k: b1) tl. t_; POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0 
54 10766 * * * * 2 ll:bi>tl.t; SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0 
55 10637 * * * * 1 l* 1J..t.TtJL.:tl.t.;it FEED LIFTING CAM COMPLETE 
Ot> IUt>Otl "' "' "' * l .ll:.61) (,). v :;,t;: I :;,L;ht:VV 1/4.>\~L L=O.O 
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THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT 
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~H&, jZS ')±it' )ZS')fffj 

THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT 
N N 

N cb N cb .• 

NO flB.I'l.ii% cb 0: cb 0: :'Hi Jl,iJ PARTS NAME 
(') (') ()) ()) 

PART NO 
.,.., (') (') .,.., 

QTY .,.., (') (') (') 

1 16425 * * * * . 1 itt& 1/4" (f~$) THROAT PLATE 1/4" (STANDARD) 
2 6031 -01 * * * * 1 itt&J.!:.tt.>:I;J.t; SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0 
3 11162 * * * * 1 itt&i1t tb :/;). t; THROAT PLATE POSITION SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.4 

4 11163 * * * * 1 1:::/ PIN 
5 10061 * * * * 1 fil~& (;fi) 1/4" ~ 318" (!~~) BED SLIDE (RIGHT) 1/4" ~318" (STANDARD) 

6 10668 * * * * 1 fil.f,&/\ 7• i) / '} SPRING 

7 10667 * * * * 1 fiJi&!:::"/ PIN 

8 10042 * * * * 1 fil~& (;£) 3/16" ~114" (f~$) BED SLIDE (LEFT) 3/16" ~ 1/4" (STANDARD) 

9 11166C * * * ·* 1 ~t..,.f& Wl.) BED SLIDE (FRONT) COMPLETE 

10 13085 * * * * 1 ~Gt&lt.tt.>tJ.t; SCREW 13/64X32 L=4.3 
11 10485 * * * * 1 i2S IJ tffil 1/4" (f~$) FEED DOG 1/4" (STANDARD) 
12 10601 * * * * 2 i2S1Jtffillt.tt.>:t;J.t; SCREW 1/8X40 L=7.0 
13 11065 * * * * 1 i2SIJ±ti' FEED BAR 

.,. 

14 11066 * * * * 1 i2SIJtiEJ~(jtJ.[; SCREW 1/8X40 L=12.5 
15 11067 * * * * 1 -)-·:;" NUT 
16 10595 * * * * 1 :::JO)~ FEED LIFTING CAM FORK 
17 10596 * * * ·* 1 :::J0)~7 :J:)I.- f- OILING FELT 
18 10597 * * * * 1 lt.tbb.t..: SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3 
19 70129 * * * * 1 :::JO)~J.!:.tt.>b.t..: SCREW 7/32X32 L=15.0 
20 10599 * * * * 1 :::J0)~'7·:;-;/-v- WASHER 
21 16704 * * * * 1 i2SIJJJ9i! FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME 
22 18065 * * * * 2 i2SIJJJ9i!f.il:t;J. (..; PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=14.0 
23 16705 * * * * 1 i2SIJ±t;-C:/:Id.G FEED BAR HINGE PIN 
24 16706 * * * * 1 i2SIJ±t;-C:/:Id.G7·;~ I- NUT 1/4X28 
25 11888 * * * * 1 i2SIJ~ FEED ROCK SHAFT 
26 10588 * * * * l i2SIJ~;( 511.- (ilfj) FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 
27 10522 * * * * 1 .)( 5 )I.- (iW) .It.tt.>:ld.t..: SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0 
28 11068 * * * * 1 517- LINER 

; 

29 10761 * * * * 1 .)( 5 )I.- (ilii) J.!:.IY.l :/;). t..: (ffli!IJJ) SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0 -.. -.. 

30 10593 * * * * 1 i2SIJ*tfl::IJ5-(ilfi) COLLAR (FRONT) 
·•'' 

... 

31 10764 * * * * 2 J.!:..ll)tJ.[; SET SCREW 6.75X24 L,;,4.5 
32 10763 * * * * 1 i2SIJ*ill (Ht) .)( 5 )I.- FEED ROCK SHAFT·. BUSHING (BACK) 
33 10571 * * * * 1 ;(5J!.- Wt) ll::.tt.>tJ.t..: SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0 
34 11068 * * * * 1 51-J-- LINER 
35 10525 * * * * 1 .)( 511.- wo J.!:.ao tJ. r; (1illllh) SCREW 6.75X24 L=9.0 
36 10593 * * * * 1 i2S 1J~::IJ5-mt) COLLAR (BACK} 
37 10764 * * * * 2 J.!:.ti.>:I;J.[; SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5 
38 16708 - * - * 1 i2SIJ*ffiilfif_:~;): FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
39 19420 - * - * 2 i2SIJ~ilfjt_:~ ;l:f,jl;Qt; PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0 
40 11962 - * - * 1 i2SIJ*tflilfjt_:~;): !:::"/ FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK STUD 
41 11954 - * - * 1 i2SIJ*tflilfjt_:~;): t/~;i> OIL WICK 
42 11953 - * - * 2 i2SIJ*ffiilfjt_:~;): 1:::"/J.!:.tf.>:I;J. [; SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 
43 15027 * - * - 1 i2S 1Hilliliit.:~:~: FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
44 10754 * - * - 1 i2SIJ*illMt.:~ :l:f,il:I;J.t.; PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0 
45 10758 * - * - 1 "'fi2SIJa·:; I'"Jill:/;J.[; HINGE SCREW 11/32X28 L=26.0 
46 3036 * - * - 1 "'fi2SIJ a·;~ FJIJI:Id. [;-)- ·;~ 1- NUT 11/32X28 
47 15021 * - * - 1 "'fi2SIJ a "J I'" FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 
48 10773 * - * - 1 "'fi2S IJ a"/ !'" .=.- f-:"Ji..-1'()7 1) / '/ NEEDLE BEARING 
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1\':1!7 VI~-, ""f~l) Q '/ ~ 
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 

4 

29 24 

27 
26 

15 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l'\-y9 vi'\-, "F~U o 'Y ~ 
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 

')J 
')J 

(\j 
')J 

aJ aJ 
NO rul~ii-15- aJ a: ro a: ~lit ~:g PARTS NAME 

M M (J) (J) 

PART NO M M M M OTY M M M M 

1 34031 . * . * . 1 /"\.")? [_.,J\- FEED REVERSING LEVER 

2 10845 . * . * 1 ;\ ·:;? (_.,J\-U'tJ [; SCREW 15/64X28 L=18.0 

3 15208 . * - * 1 ,, ·:;? l/l'i-*ill FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT 

4 10802 - * - * 1 /'i ·:;? [...-1'\-*ill:h 7- COLLAR 

5 8009 - * . * 1 11:./t.JtJ[; SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5 

6 11942 . * - * 1 [...-1\-*illt.:~;!: FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT CRANK 

7 1365 . * - * 1 [...-I\- *ill t.: ~ ;I: t1il tJ [; PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=16.0 

8 11943 - * - * 1 ri ·:; ?lJUaD ·:; f.:' FEED REVERSING CONNECTION ROD 

9 10712 - * - * 2 1\ ·:; ?lJUaD ·:; H.lttJ t; HINGE SCREW 6.75X24 

10 10806 - * - * 1 ,, ·:;? [...-!\- ~l!tJ FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING 

11 
12 
13 

.... 

14 11951 - * - * 1 T*IJD·:; f.:' FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 

15 10773 - * - * 1 T* •J o 7 r-:::.- r- Jv-"'7' •J :..- 7 NEEDLE BEARING 

16 11955 - * - * 1 .::..x•J:..-? FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION LINK 

17 11952 - * - ·* 1 T*•J D·:; f.:'!::"/ HINGE PIN 

18 11954 - * . * 1 TliS I} D ·:; f.:' 1::: /$;i$ OIL WICK 

19 11956 - * - * 1 ;l.jj';}f. 1) /-'J FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK LINK 

20 11953 - * - * 1 ;I. ;tj ;}{.. 1) /-'} 11:./t.J tJ (; SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 

21 16707 - * - * 1 W~;t? 7 :..- ?(;fi) FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK 
22 19420 . * - * 1 w~ ;t ?5:-?c:ti> f.VtJ r; PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0 

23 11953 . * - * 1 W~X?5/?(;fi) 11:./t.Jt.J. t; SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 
24 11958 - * - * 1 VJ~;'t ?7 /?(ti:) FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK 

25 11953 - * - * 1 w~ ;t ?5:-?ct~:> 11:./t.J tJ r; SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 
26 31029 - * - * 1 W~;t-77:..-?t::..- FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK HINGE STUD 

27 11960 - * - * 1 W~;t?5:..-?t::..-$;t; OIL WICK 
28 11950 - * - * 1 w~ ;t? 7 :..- ? ctr:> ~ ;u~m FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK 

STUD 

29 10766 - * - * 1 11:./t.Jt.J.[; SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0 

30 10404C - * - * 1 J\·:; ?±il'*ill FEED REVERSING SHAFT 

31 11947 - * - * 1 :h7- COLLAR 

32 10566 - * - * 2 11:./t.Jt.J.[; SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5 
33 11948 - * - * 1 ,, ·:; ?~lili :15-7 ·:; ,... FEED REVERSING SHAFT BRACKET 
34 10754 - * - * 1 '"·:;?~an :;r 7-?- ·:; ,...11:./t.JtJ r; SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0 
35 11949 - * - * 2 iMBNtJ t; STOPPING SCREW 
36 4135 - * - * 2 7·:;,... NUTM5X0.8 
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'h-=<'±ti(ti), t.J-=?' 
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK 

~5 

23 

34 

~33 31 

29 1 
~~1 ~ 30 32 

J;-b 
28 I 

27 

2 
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4 

_, .. , 

Li44 

~45 

~46 

~ 22 18~~:: 
I~~ 
. 6~~ I 14 

36 

20~ 21 ~43 
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i.JX'±t1(1:i), i.JX' 
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK 

<)l (\J 

<)l (J) <)l .n -' 

NO fiB~~-!§- (J) 0: (J) 0: ~.!: ~:g PARTS NAME 
(") (") Ol Ol 

PART NO 
(") (") (") (") 

OTY (") (") (") (") 

1 15090 * * * * . 1 :hx-±~ (ti) HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) 
2 15092 * * * * 1 ~- }-J\·;t ~ / PACKING 
3 15091 * * * * 1 :hx±~~!ll9 /'7 (ti) OIL RESERVIOR (RIGHT) 
4 15007 * * * * 7 .Il:.tY.>;I;}[; SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0 
5 15095 * * * * 1 :h?±~l 9Jt.- (J:) BUSHING {UPPER) 
6 11176 * * * * 1 .Il:.tY.>;I;}[; SEREW 7/32X32 l=5.5 
7 
8 10657 * * * * 1 tj\=¥-1'- HOOK £?RIVING PINION (SPIRAL) 
9 10658 * * * * 1 tili'~~tY.l ;/;). [; POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5 
10 10767 * * * * 1 .Il:.tY.l;l;}[; SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5 
11 10644 * * * * 1 '7 ·:; ~ t'- WASHER 
12 15096 * * * * 1 :hx-±~1 9Jt.- en BUSHING (LOWER) 
13 11176 * * * * 1 .!I:. tV.> ;I;}.[; SEREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 

.... 
14 15049 * * * * 1 -;t-:1-t--±~ BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER 
15 10651 * * * * 1 tY.>1itJ.I:::"/ OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD 
16 10727 * * * * 1 tV.> tin I::"/ 7 x.Jt.-1- FELT 
17 10652 * * * ·* 1 T'YI- NUT 11/64X40 
18 11137 * * * * 1 -;t-:1-t--±~1:::"/IH 7' HINGE STUD OIL FURNISHING TUBE 
19 15050 * * * * 1 -;t-:1-t--±~1:::"/ OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD 
20 10727 * * * * 1 -t-:1-t--±~I:::"/7IJt.-l-- FELT 
21 10573 * * * * 1 .Il:.tY.l;l;}.[; SET SCREW 7/32X32 L= 11.0 
22 15051 * * * * 1 :h?Jif;Sjjj:"f- BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK 
23 15502 * * * * 1 :h? (*1'!) HOOK COMPLETE 
24 16407-01 * * * * 1 ~f.:h"'< HOOK 

-

25 16407-07 * * * * 1 *~l*lt'i THREAD GUIDE 
26 16407-08 * * * * 2 .Il:.tY.l;l;}.[; SCREW --
27 16407-05 * * * * 1 it~t'i NEEDLE GUARD 
28 16407-06 * * * * 2 .Il:.tY.l;l;}[; SCREW ....._ ___ 

c-

29 15040-02 * * * * 1 J*];h? BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE --
30 15040-10 * * * * 1 *~f-1~:'{- BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING 
31 16407-11 * * * * 1 *~f-,~=t-.Il:.tY.>n r.; SETSCREW 
32 16407-12 * * * * 1 *~f-J~:'{-~f-;1;).. [; TENSION REGULATING SCREW 
33 15502-03 * * * * 1 J*]:hx-1Jil;it HOOKGIB 
34 16407-04 * * * * 3 J*l:hx-1J¥5t.Il:.tY.>nt; HOOK GIB SCREW 
35 15041 * * * * 1 #I::/ BOBBIN 
36 15052 * * * * 1 -;t { Jt.-)j'-:; OIL GAUGE 
37 11131 * * * * 1 -;f"{ Jl.-)j'-:J~J*]!\{ :t OIL GAUGE GUIDE TUBE 
38 15093 * * * * 1 ~IDil]Rfj :/ { -v }!.- OIL REGULATING SCREW 
39 15094 * * * * 1 0 I) /J_/ 0-RING 
40 10629 * * * * 1 ~IDi\JRfi :/1 -v Jv .II:. tV.>;!;). r.; SET SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0 
41 15048 * * * * 1 #t::>'r-.A ;f- :1-t-- BOBBIN CASE OPENER 
42 10677 * * * * 1 '7·:;~-v- WASHER 
43 10650 * * * * 1 -;t-:1-t--ll::.tY.l:l;}[; SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0 
44 11145 * * * * 1 :IJ "'< ±il-frilf;t tt :h 7- U:) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER) 
45 11146 * * * * 1 :hx±il-frilf;J-tt :h 7- {T) PINCH SLEEVE (LOWER) 
46 11144 * * * * 1 :hx-±~fril-f:tttn t; PINCH SLEEVE SEREW 7/32X32 L=32.0 
47 10647 * * * * 1 '7·:;~-v- WASHER 
48 10646 * * * * 1 :hx±~.Il:.tY.>;I;}t; SCREW 6.75X24 L=28.0 
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;h ~±it (Li:) 
HOOK SADD ' ;h "";( __ LE (LEFT), HOOK 

43 ;;.h 
28 1 

27 

44 

~36 
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.A 
I 

2 
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:h'<'±f:S(ti:), :h'<' 
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK 

C)J N 
N ro C)J m J 

NO liB~ii-% m a: ro a: ~ill ~:g PARTS NAME 
C') C') (J) (J) 

PART NO 
C') C') C') C') 

QTY C') C') C') C') 

1 15520 * * * * . 1 :f;?±iS (ir:) HOOK SADDLE (LEFT) 
2 15092 * * * * 1 ~-~--l~·y=\"-/ PACKING 
3 15521 * * * * 1 fJ7±iS5mP/? (ir:) OIL RESERVIOR (LEFT) 
4 15007 * * * * 7 J.t&l.l tH5 SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0 
5 15095 * * * * 1 t;?±fl'.)( p;t- (._t) BUSHING (UPPER) 
6 11176 * * * * 1 J.t&l.ltl.l5 SEREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 
7 
8 10657 * * * * 1 Jj\.:f t'- HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL) 
9 10658 * * * * 1 t'L 1i' ;11: &I) tl. 15 POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5 

10 10767 * * * * 1 J.t&l.ltl.l5 SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5 

11 10644 * * * * 1 '7 •;t:, t'- WASHER 

12 15096 * * * * 1 :tJ7±iS.)( $/JJ... en BUSHING (LOWER) 

13 11176 * * * * 1 J.t&l.ltl.l5 SEREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 
.... 

14 15049 * * * * 1 :;t-7"-T-±iS BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER 
15 10651 * * * * 1 &I) ;I)> tl. I:: / OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD 

16 10727 * * * * 1 &I) ;l)>tJ.I::• /7 IJJ... I- FELT 
17 10652 * * * ;!' 1 -T·:;" NUT 11/64X40 
18 11137 * * * * 1 :t-7·-t--±iSI:::/H1 7" HINGE STUD OIL FURNISHING TUBE 
19 15050 * * * * 1 :;t-7"-t--±i'i'l::·::..- OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD 
20 10727 * * * * 1 :t-7"-t--±BI::::/7 IJJ..." FELT 
21 10573 * * * * 1 J.t&l.ltl.15 SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0 
22 15051 * * * * 1 :tJ 7)fU.i'l .)( ti;;. BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK 
23 15502 * * * * 1 :tJx (fJl.) HOOK COMPLETE 
24 16407-01 * * * * 1 91-:tJ y HOOK 
25 16407-07 * * * * 1 *~f*lt& THREAD GUIDE 
26 16407-08 * * * * 2 J.t<Y.ltl.15 SCREW 
27 16407-05 * * * * 1 it~t& NEEDLE GUARD 
28 16407-06 * * * * 2 J.t<Y.ltl.l5 SCREW .. 
29 15040-02 * * * * 1 I*J:tJx BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE ·-. -v 

30 15040-10 * * * * 1 *ID.llf-1\* BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING 
31 16407-11 * * * * 1 * ~~f-1 \ * J.t &I) tl. 15 SETSCREW 
32 16407-12 * * * * 1 *ID.llf-1\ *~f-tl.l5 TENSION REGULATING SCREW 
33 15502-03 * * * * 1 F*lfJxftlli HOOKGIB 
34 16407-04 * * * * 3 !*l:tJxftlliJ.t&l.ltl.l5 HOOK GIB SCREW 
35 15041 * * * * 1 #I::/ BOBBIN 
36 15052 * * * * 1 :;t 1 JJ...Ij'- ~ OIL GAUGE 
37 11131 * * * * 1 :t1 JJ...'f'-~~I*JIH 7" OIL GAUGE GUIDE TUBE 
38 15093 * * * * 1 )IBID.l!Jiii 1/1 t' JJ... OIL REGULATING SCREW 
39 15094 * * * * 1 0 1)/"J 0-RING 
40 10629 * * * * 1 )!EID.l!Jiii 1/1 t' JJ... J.t &I) tl. 15 SET SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0 
41 15048 * * * * 1 #I:::/-7"-.A:t-7"-t-- BOBBIN CASE OPENER 
42 10677 * * * * 1 '7") :.-t-- WASHER 
43 10650 * * * * 1 :;t-7"-t--J.tcY.>tl.l5 SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0 
44 11145 * * * * 1 :f; 7 ±i'i'f.ilft tt :tJ 5- (.l:.) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER) 
45 11146 * * * * 1 fJx±i'i'f.il1ttt:tJ5- Cf) PINCH SLEEVE (LOWER) 
46 11144 * * * * 1 fJx±i'i'**'fitttl.l5 PINCH SLEEVE SEREW 7/32X32 L=32.0 
47 10647 * * * * 1 '7 ·:;:, t'- WASHER 
48 ( 10646 * * * * 1 :tJx±iSJ.tcY.>tl.l5 SCREW 6.75X24 L=28.0 
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TENSION 
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~f-*IX 
TENSION 

NO gB£it-5 
PART NO 

1 109610-A 

2 10961 
3 10957 
4 10952 
5 19531 
6 19532 
7 19533 
8 28206 
9 19513 
10 10962 

11 10953 
12 10694 
13 8144682 
14 19534 
15 10678 
16 19422 
17 10690 
18 10650 
19 
20 15517 
21 15055 
22 10720 

"' "' "' ro N ro ro 0: ro 0: 

"' "' (J) ()) 

"' "' "' "' (") (") (") (") 

* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 
* * * * 

;J:.lli .fo:f, PARTS NAME 
QTY 

1 ~lll-f-fH.fi ( rp 1 . 4) TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE 
1 ID!J-f-f& TENSION BRACKET 
1 :%$.:;, d.J$.ll:t" / TENSION RELEASE PIN 
1 :%$.:Sd.J$.ll:l::'/ (~) TENSION RELEASE PIN (LONG) 
4 ~fll-f- IDl TENSION DISC 
2 A.-Hil TENSION RELEASE WASHER 
2 jf.J~;z 7"1) /? ( rp 1 . 4) TENSION SPRING 
2 D f...·:; ~;z ~ ·:;!\- NUT WASHER 
2 o-t.-·;; ~:t-·:; ~ NUT 1/4X40 
1 *~~-f-:f{; (~) THREAD CONTROLLER STUD 
1 ,%<;j;z 7"1) /? THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING 

2 .::.:mllll THREAD CONTROLLER DISC 
1 =-~llll.tl:.d.JtJ.[; SCREW 3/32X56 L=12.2 
1 D-l.-·;; ~:t-·:; ~ NUT 
1 ,%$-3Y.Jf& TENSION RELEASE PLATE 
2 * $ -3 d.! f&$9: tJ. [; SCREW 
1 ;z /I) /715?:. THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP 
1 .A 7' 1) / 7§t.tl:.Y.J tJ. [; SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0 

1 **fif THREAD RETAINER 
1 * * t:tl-11:: d.! tJ. [; SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0 
1 ,%$-36)!:::"/ (~) TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD 
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~;m 
LUBRICATION 
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11 
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t.6~.+. . 
il'l=lllll 

LUBRICATION 

(\1 

NO flll.il.~-1'} m 
"' PART NO "' "' 

1 15063C * 
3 15087 * 
4 6333 * 
5 15511C * 
8 15088 * 
9 6333 * 
10 15508 * 
11 6333 * 
12 15509C * 
15 15097 * 
16 6333 * 
17 15077 * 
18 11106 * 
19 11108 * 
20 11085 * 
21 11069 * 
22 11070 * 
23 11071 * 
24 11069 * 

(\1 

m (\1 

a: m 
"' 0'> 

"' "' "' "' 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 
* * 

~ 
00 ' 
a: tHli: ,il,:f] PARTS NAME 
0'> 

"' OTY "' 
* . 1 t:-= -JL-7- .:J.- ::r (*.fil OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK 

* 1 t::.-= -Jt.-:r .:J.- ::rw ~ <Al RETAINER 

* 1 .t.l::b?td.t.: SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5 

* 1 t:-=- JL- 7- ..:~. - :;r (*fil OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK 

* 1 t:.=-Jt.-7-..:~.-7¥Jl~ (B) RETAINER 

* 1 .t.l::b?td.t.: SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5 

* 1 e::-=- Jt.-:r .:J.- ::rw ~ (C) RETAINER 

* 1 .t.l::b?td.t.: SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5 

* 1 t: .=-Jv 7- .::1. - 7 ($fi) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK 

* 1 t:.=-Jv:f- .::1.- :;f¥Jl~ (D) RETAINER 

* 1 .t.l::b?td.t.: SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5 

* 1 ,..;:.:; F$5 /'7 BED OIL TUBE CLAMP 

* 1 $5 /'77 .IJv t- OIL FELT 
..... 

* 1 .t.l::b').bt; SCREW 1/4X32 L=13.0 

* 1 T*tfl;t. 5Jt.-~fllfi OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28 

* 1 T*tfl;t. 5 Jv7 IJv t- OIL FELT 

* 2 ~I) 1f=: ;1. 5 JL-)!Ijf~ OIL STOP SCREW7/16X28 

* 2 )!ljfi }\' ·:; :f / PACKING 

* 4 ~ 1 J 1F ;t. 5 Jv 7 I Jv t- OIL FELT" 
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flf1~fiA 
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS 

~ 5 
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lmli~ 
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS 

C\1 ~ 
C\1 cD ~ m ' 

NO flB~ilP5- cD a: m a: ~!!: 6'o:f.5 PARTS NAME 
(") (") Ol Ol 

PART NO "' "' (") "' OTY "' (") "' (") 

1 10947 * * * * - 1 *.1l:T-ll ·y 1-- THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE 
2 11887 * * * * 4 ~~/~ MACHINE REST 
3 6055 * * * * 4 H NAIL 
4 11886 * * * * 2 .::. ~</ t: / ::; 15{: MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION 
5 6055 * * * * 4 n NAIL 
6 11169-A * * * * 2 ~'//t:/::; MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION 
7 11170 * * * * 4 r:::.---::;ll:.Y):Id.[; SCREW 6.75X24 L=7.5 
8 15080 * * * * 1 )fll~tt DRIP PAN 
9 15081 * * * * 6 *:/d.[; DRIP PAN NAIL 
10 15082 * * * * 1 )flllfA- DRIP PAN DRAIN JAR 
11 10735 * * * * 1 l}~J:tf-ll ·y" KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE 
12 6052 * * * * 3 *:/d.[; KNEE LIFTER SCREW 
13 15101 * * * * 1 *~~-u ·y" BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE 

,.._ 

25 N0122 * * * * 6 H NEEDLE 
26 15041 * * * * 4 ;f{t:/ BOBBIN 
27 10747 * * * * 1 fr.f!iv/7- (1/16 1 /7-) WRENCH 
28 11487 * * * ·* 1 fr.fliv/7- (3 ~ I)) WRENCH 
29 11969 * * * * 1 fr.f!iv/7- ( 2. 5 ~ 'J) WRENCH 
30 8121 * * * * 1 1"51 /{- (tj\) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) 
31 8120 * * * * 1 r:511'i- (t:p) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) 
32 8118 * * * * 1 r--511\- <*) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) 
33 8180 * * * * 1 +~ r-:'511\- SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE) 
34 8125 * * * * 1 )fll}'if__, OILER 
35 
36 11193 * * * * 1 )Ell OIL 
37 8132-B * * * * 1 filifflJM!~ ACCESSORIES PACK 
38 10748 * * * * 1 ;t.-Ji::'fv/7- DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH 
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}Jij~~ 

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE 
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};tl~~ 
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE 

"' "' C)! ch "' ch ' 
NO gMMlt-% ro a: ch a: ~Hi .ii.:E PARTS NAME (") (") Ol Ol 

PART NO 
(') (') <') (") 

OTY (') (') (") (') 

1 15098 * * * * . 1 /\')(., t--75- ~· BELT GUARD 
2 11162 * * * * 2 ll: l/) :t;} t; (J:.) SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.4 
3 10650 * * * * 1 ll:ll> :td t; (T) SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0 
4 11142 * * * * 1 '7·:~St1'- WASHER 
5 15099 * * * * 1 /\'}f., "jf- f-:' (J:.) t;J\- BELT GUARD (TOP) COVER 
6 12418 * * * * 2 ll:lt>:tdt; SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0 
7 15121 * * * * 1 "()(., "jf- f-:' (T) t;J\- BELT GUARD (BOTIOM) COVER 
8 15122 * * * * 1 -"''lv 1-- jj'- F (T) t;J\- (tj\) BELT GUARD (BOTIOM) COVER (SMALL) 
9 11830 * * * * 1 ll:ll>:tdt5 SCREW 9/64X40 
10 15081 * * * * 2 *tJ.t; SCREW 
11 16287 * * * * 2 '7 •y :..- 1'- WASHER 

~-· 
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\ 

ij-y~ }Jij~~ 

TABLE OF GAUGE PARTS 3338-2, 333RB-2 PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE 

~ 

~om ~ ~ ~ 
~·"~' ~ ~ 
~:: 

t! ~: ,, ' 

6:lll 
~..~~,; ~: 

,, ' ,, ' 

r:"i:~~\:-:· 

HrtJ it:!*( ?d. t; 1i) ~:tit iH& l!•Jm ;flli& (;£) ;fll;j,& (;E) 71 /tJ-1J- t' tt/t)?d,[; '7 ')I y 1'-

GAUGE SIZE NEEDLE CLAMP PRESSER FOOT THROTE PLATE FEED DOG BED SLIDE BED SLIDE FINGER SET SCREW WASHER 
WITH SCREW (LEFT) (RIGHT) GUARD 

inch mm 

1/8" 3.2 11202 10462 16422 10482 10041 10060 10995-01 10749 10677 

3/16" 4.8 11203 10463 16423 10483 10042 10060 10995-01 10749 10677 

7/32" 5.6 10024 10464 16424 10484 10042 10061 10995-01 10749 10677 

1/4" 6.4 10204 10465 16425 10485 10042 10061 10995-01 10749 10677 

5/16" 7.9 10205 10466 16426 10486 10043 10061 10995-03 10749 10677 

3/8" 9.5 10206 10467 16427 10487 10044 10061 10995-03 10749 10677 

7/16" 11.1 10028 10468 16428 10488 10045 10062 10995-03 10749 10677 

1/2" 12.7 10029 10469 16429 10489 10045 10062 10995-03 10749 10677 

9/16" 14.3 10030 10470 16430 10490 10045 10062 10995-02 10749 10677 

5/8" 15.9 10031 10471 16431 10491 10046 10063 10995-02 10749 10677 

3/4" 19.1 10032 10472 16432 10492 10047 10063 10995-02 10749 10677 

7/8" 22.2 10033 10473 16433 10493 10048 10064 10995-02 10749 10677 

1" 25.4 10034 10474 16434 10494 10049 10064 10995-02 10749 10677 

1-1/4" 31.8 10035 10475 16435 10495 10050 10065 - - -

1-1/2" 38.1 10036 10476 16436 10496 10051 10065 - - -
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w 
0 

ij-~~ 
TABLE OF GAUGE PARTS 3398-2, 339RB-2 

.. i~ Q l ~ 
urn Htl<(tJ.t.; fi) r:J:l#ll.:t $'~#ll.:t ~Hll 

GAUGE SIZE NEEDLE CLAMP VIBRATING LIFTING THROTE PLATE 

WITH SCREW PRESSER FOOT PRESSER FOOT 
inch mm 

1/8" 3.2 10002 10282 10182 16422 

3/16" 4.8 10003 10283 10183 16423 

7/32" 5.6 10004 10284 10184 16424 

1/4" 6.4 10005 10285 10185 16425 

5/16" 7.9 10006 10286 10186 16426 

318" 9.5 10007 10287 10187 16427 

7/16" 11.1 10008 10288 10188 16428 

1/2" 12.7 10009 10289 10189 16429 

9/16" 14.3 10010 10290 10190 16430 

5/8" 15.9 10011 10291 10191 16431 

3/4" 19.1 10012 10292 10192 16432 

7/8" 22.2 10013 10293 10193 16433 

1" 25.4 10014 10294 10194 16434 

1-1/4" 31.8 10015 10295 10195 16435 

1-1/2" 38.1 10016 10296 10196 16436 

,glj5¥;rrb 
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE 

~.Q ' ,, 
I " 

~ ~ ~ 
~:: ,, 

~·' . ,, ~· :'":: ~ t~~~·:..>::-~ 
--~~-;..-- -

m~Jii& ~~)j (:t;:) ~w (:5) 71' /tf-tf- I" ll:.lt)tJ.I_; '7 •;t ~ "\'-

FEED DOG BED SLIDE BED SLIDE FINGER SET SCREW WASHER 
(LEFT) (RIGHT) GUARD 

10482 10041 10060 10937-01 10749 10677 

10483 10042 10060 10937-01 10749 10677 

10484 10042 10061 10937-01 10749 10677 

10485 10042 10061 10937-01 10749 10677 

10486 10043 10061 10937-02 10749 10677 

10487 10044 10061 10937-02 10749 10677 

10488 10045 10062 10937-03 10749 10677 

10489 10045 10062 10937-04 10749 10677 

10490 10045 10062 10937-04 10749 10677 

10491 10046 10063 10937-05 10749 10677 

10492 10047 10063 10937-06 10749 10677 

10493 10048 10064 10937-07 10749 10677 

10494 10049 10064 10937-08 10749 10677 

10495 10050 10065 - - -
10496 10051 10065 - - -
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CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP. 
131 WEST 25TH STREET, NEW YORK, NY 10001, U.S.A 

Part No. PB24501 (072000) 
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